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Casual dining
demographics

Who are casual restaurant customers in the US?




State of the plate: US casual dining report 2025

YouGov

66% of Americans visit a casual dining restaurant at least once per month.

Who are they?

B Monthly restaurant customers B Gen pop

Age
33%
31%
O,
27% 559%
20% 22%,
I | II
18-29  30-44 4564

Income by Region
West
36%42% >0%°46%
14%12%
& = ]
Midwest

Lower income:
<75% of median 40%47% 49%44%

Middle income:

75-200% of median ll 1% 9%
. ) | 0|

Higher income: —

> 200% of median . —_ 1

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. US gen pop: n> 9,400; Monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000
Income data re-calculated after removing “Prefer not to say / Don’t know” responses (Monthly restaurant customers in each region: n> 1,100)

Northeast

. 03%49%

15%13%

South
1% 7% 47%43y

il =
¥ —

Explore more data
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Of the 66% of monthly restaurant customers,
51% spend at least $100 eating out each month

More than a quarter spend $200+ monthly (28%).

Casual dining - average monthly spend eating out

30%
23% .
19% 21%
7%
$50 or less $50.01-$100 $100.01-$200 $200.01-$400 More than $400

m Monthly restaurant customers

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025 (US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000).
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The proportion of monthly restaurant customers aged
18-29 spending $50+ per visit has decreased in 2025

Only 12% of those who spend $50+ per restaurant visit in March 2025 were aged 18-29, down from 19% in November 2024.

Monthly restaurant customers who spend $50+ per visit by age
40%

19%

17%
20%

. 15% 15%
10% 12%

0%
Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25

=—18-29 —=——30-44 ——45-64 65+

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024* - March 2025 (Filter: US monthly restaurant customers who spent $50+ per visit. Each month: n> 400)
*YouGov QSR CategoryView launched.
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What matters to casual dining restaurant customers?

Clean dining areas, quality food, and fair value lead among those who patron casual dining restaurants at least once per month.

What features would make you more likely to

visit a casual dining restaurant?

What do you look for when purchasing food or
drinks from casual dining restaurants?

What would deter you from purchasing food
or drinks from casual dining restaurants?

1 Clean dining area 65%
2 Short wait for table 55%
3 Value / discount menu 44%
4 Daily specials / promotions 41%
5 Ability to easi!y customize 33%
menu items
6 Healthy menu options 31%
7 Ability to make a reservation 25%
8 Open 24 hours 22%
9 All-day breakfast 21%
10 Alcohol / bar 19%

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025 (US monthly restaurant visitors: n> 6,000).

1 Quality of food 78%
2 Good service 62%
3 Value 51%
4 Convenient location 49%
5 Good atmosphere 45%
6 It is comforting / familiar 36%
7 To fulfill a craving 34%
8 Family / friends like to eat 329%
there
9 Special deals 31%
10 Speed of service 30%

1 Bad value for the money 58%
2 High prices 63%
3 Slow service 54%
4 Long wait times / too crowded 60%
5 Don't like the food 56%
6 Inconvenient location 46%
7 Unhealthy food 29%
8 Friends / family do not want to 27%
eat there
9 Prefer to eat at a different type 19%
of restaurant
10 Prefer to eat at home 16%



18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

1 Clean dining area 53% V 1 Clean dining area 58% V
2 Value / discount menu 45% 2 Short wait for table 47% Vv
3 Short wait for table 44% V 3  Value / discount menu 41%
4 Open 24 hours 38% 4 Daily specials / 37% V
promotions
5  Healthy menu options 35% 5  Healthy menu options 33%
6 Daily speiqals / 35% V Ability to easily oy
Abp':'omo |on§| customize menu items °
ility to easily o —
/ customize menu items 33% 7 Ability to make a 27%
Ability to make a o reservation
8 . 31%
reservation 8 Open 24 hours 27%
9 Mobile ordering 28% 9 Mobile ordering 24%
10 Alcohol / bar 19% 10 Kids menu 23%

1 Clean dining area 68% 1 Clean dining area 79%
2 Short wait for table 61% 2 Short wait for table 66%
3 Daily specials / 46% 3 Daily specials / 45%
promotions ° promotions °
4 Value / discount menu 46% 4 Value / discount menu 44%
Ability to easily o Ability to easily o
5 customize menu items 35% 5 customize menu items 32%
6  Healthy menu options 27% 6  Healthy menu options 31%
7 All-day breakfast 24% 7 All-day breakfast 25%
Ability to make a o Ability to make a o
8 reservation 23% 8 reservation 22% v
9 Alcohol / bar 19% 9 Alcohol / bar 16% V
More options that
10 Open 24 hours 18% 10 meet my dietary 12% vy

restrictions
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What features would make you more likely to visit
a casual dining restaurant?

W Weekly restaurant customers M Less frequent customers

Telovisions  S4%mere () plcohol /bar 2T
Mobile 36% more Ability to make 26% more
ordering important areservation important

14% 22%



18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

1 Quality of food 7% 1 Quality of food 74%
2 Good service 59% 2 Good service ¥ 56%
3 Value 51% 3 Value 49%
4 Convenient location 45% 4 Convenient location 47%
5 To fulfill a craving 42% 5 Good atmosphere ¥ 40%
6 Good atmosphere ¥ 40% 6 To fulfill a craving 36%
7 Speed of service 37% 7 Family / friends like to 34%
eat there
8 Itis cor.n.fortlng / 33% 8 Speed of service 34%
familiar v
9 To have a treat 33% 9 Special deals 34%
10 Special deals 31% 10 'tiscomforting/ 33%

familiar v

1 Quality of food 80% 1 Quality of food 85%
2 Good service 65% 2 Good service 1%
3 Value 52% 3  Convenient location 56%
4 Convenient location 49% 4 Good atmosphere 51%
5 Good atmosphere 49% 5 Value 49%
6 It is comforting / 40% 6 It is comforting / 39%

familiar ° familiar °
7 To fulfill a craving 34% 7 Family / friends like to 32%

eat there

8 Famllyéaftrlte;]r;orl: like to 31% 8 Special deals ¥ 26%
9 Special deals 31% 9 Speed of service ¥ 24%
10 Speed of service ¥ 27% 10 To fulfill a craving ¥ 24%
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What do you look for when purchasing food or drinks from
casual dining restaurants?

W Weekly restaurant customers M Less frequent customers

Delivery 47% more i Want to try new 34% more
options important menu items important

18% 21%

12% 16%

Speed of 41% more % Kid friendly 30% more
service important dining options  important



18-29

Bad value for the

30-44

45-64

65+

1 money ¥ 52% 1 High prices v 56% 1 High prices 70% 1 High prices 73%
. . Long wait times / L it ti L it ti
2 High prices ¥ 52% 2 53% ong wait times / o ong wait times / o
too crowded ¥ 2 too crowded 67% 2 too crowded %
. Bad value for the
8 Slow service 50% 3 money ¥ 1% 3 Bad Vrilgs;;)r the 63% 3 Don't like the food 67%
Long wait times / too .
4 crowded ¥ 49% 4 Slow service ¥ 48% 4 Don't like the food 61% 4 Bad value for the 67%
money
5 Don't like the food ¥ 45% 5 Don't like the food ¥ 47% 5 Slow service 57% 5 Slow service 60%
6 Inconvenient location 44% 6  Inconvenient location 42% 6 Inconvenient location 46% 6 lnl%c;:r;\éieor:jent 53%
7 Unhealthy food 33% 7 Unhealthy food 28% 7 Fris\;ist {cgae:gllzhde?emt 26% 7 Unhealthy food 35%
Friends / family do not o Friends / family do not o Friends / family do not
8 want to eat there ¥ 24% 8 want to eat there 26% 8 Unhealthy food ¥ 24% 8 want to eat there 32%
Prefer to eat at a o Prefer to eat at a Prefer to eatat a
9 different type of 21% 9 Not kid friendly 20% 9 different type of 19% 9 different type of 19%
restaurant restaurant restaurant
10  Prefer to eat at home 19% 10 Menu does not meet my 18% 10 Prefer to eat at home 15% 10 Menu does not meet my 13%

dietary restrictions

dietary restrictions ¥



YouGov

What would deter you from purchasing food or drinks from
casual dining restaurants?

M Weekly restaurant customers

U Prefer to eat at a
Tr different type of
restaurant 15% more
important
Unhealthy
food 13% more
important
T e
I 2=

M Less frequent customers

Friends / family
do not want to

eat there 13% more

important

30%

26%

m? Menu does not
meet dietary

= restrictions 10% more
important
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Casual dining
brand rankings

Top ranked brands by age, region, income.



18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Chili’s 23% 1 Olive Garden 20% 1 Olive Garden 20% 1 Olive Garden 19%
Applebee's 18% 2 Chili’s 19% 2 Applebee's 17% 2 Cracker Barrel 19%
Olive Garden V¥ 18% 3 Applebee's 19% 3 Texas Roadhouse 16% 3 Applebee's 17%
Buffalo Wild Wings 17% 4 Texas Roadhouse 17% 4 Cracker Barrel 16% 4 Texas Roadhouse 16%
The ggsfosr‘icake 16% 5  BuffalowildWings A 15% 5 Chili's 5% 5 Chili's ¥ 10%
Texas Roadhouse ¥ 15% 6 The ggc?;sricake 15% 6 Buffalo Wild Wings ¥ 10% 6 Outback Steakhouse 9%
Red Lobster 13% 7 Calif(ci)J[rgri]aeEizza 10% 7 Golden Corral 10% 7 LongHorn Steakhouse 8%
Ca“(i;‘g;(i; Pizza 1% 8 Red Lobster 8% 8 Red Robin 8% 8 Golden Corral 8%
BJ's 10% 9 Red Robin 8% 9  Outback Steakhouse 8% 9 Red Lobster ¥ 6%

Red Robin 7% 10 Cracker Barrel ¥ 8% 10 LongHorn 8% 10 Red Robin ¥ 6%



Northeast Midwest South West

1 Applebee's 20% 1 Applebee's 20% 1 Olive Garden 20% 1 Chili's 19%
2 Olive Garden Vv 17% 2 Olive Garden 20% 2 Chili's 18% 2 Olive Garden 19%
3 Chili's ¥ 12% 3 Texas Roadhouse 19% 3 Texas Roadhouse 18% 3 Applebee's 17%
4 Buffalo Wild Wings 1% 4 Buffalo Wild Wings 13% 4 Cracker Barrel 17% 4 Buffalo Wild Wings 12%
5 The Cheesecake 1% 5 Cracker Barrel 13% 5 Applebee's ¥ 16% 5 The Cheesecake 12%
Factory Factory
6 Texas Roadhouse ¥ 11% 6 Chili's ¥ 12% 6 Buffalo Wild Wings 1% 6 Texas Roadhouse ¥ 12%
7 Red Lobster 9% 7 Red Lobster 8% 7 Golden Corral 9% 7 Callfzigfeilzza 1%
8 Cracker Barrel ¥ 8% 8 Golden Corral 8% 8 Outback Steakhouse 9% 8 Red Robin 1%
9 Red Robin 8% 9 Red Robin 8% 9 The Cheesecake 8% 9 Red Lobster 8%
actory Vv
10 Outback Steakhouse 7% 10 LongHorn 8% 10 LongHorn 8% 10 BJ's 8%



Low income

Middle income

High income

1 Olive Garden ¥ 19% 1 Olive Garden 26% 1 Olive Garden 22%
2 Applebee's ¥ 19% 2 Applebee's 23% 2 Texas Roadhouse 21%
3 Texas Roadhouse V¥ 15% 3 Chili's 21% 3 Chili's 21%
4 Chili's ¥ 15% 4 Texas Roadhouse 19% 4 Applebee's 20%
5 Cracker Barrel 14% 5 Buffalo Wild Wings 15% 5 Buffalo Wild Wings 16%
6 Buffalo Wild Wings ¥ 10% 6 Cracker Barrel 14% 6 The (Egcef;r(ilcake 13%
7 Golden Corral 10% 7 The Cheesecake Factory 11% 7 Cracker Barrel 12%
8 Red Lobster 8% 8 Red Lobster 10% 8 Red Robin 1%
9 The Cheesecake Factory 8% 9 Outback Steakhouse 9% 9 Outback Steakhouse 9%
10 Outback Steakhouse 6% 10 Red Robin 8% 10 Red Robin 9%



20 State of the plate: US casual dining report 2025 YouGov

Casual dining
brand rankings

Top ranked brands by: Order accuracy, Customizable options,
Fast service, Fresh food, Great tasting, Innovative.



YouGov

Which of the following brands produces accurate orders?
(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Olive Garden 38.0% 3.8% 34.2%
2 Texas Roadhouse 30.7% 2.1% 28.6%
3 Applebee's 31.4% 6.3% 25.1%
4 Chili's 27.6% 3.8% 23.8%
5 Cracker Barrel 25.6% 3.2% 22.4%
6 Outback Steakhouse 24.9% 2.6% 22.3%
7 The Cheesecake Factory 24.0% 2.1% 21.9%
8 Red Lobster 24.3% 3.9% 20.4%
9 Red Robin 19.0% 2.0% 17.0%

10 Buffalo Wild Wings 19.6% 4.4% 15.2%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Accurate” and “Inaccurate” orders (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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Which of the following brands has customizable menu options?
(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Olive Garden 24.3% 6.5% 17.8%
2 Applebee's 22.9% 5.9% 17.0%
3 Texas Roadhouse 19.5% 3.4% 16.1%
4 Chili's 19.7% 4.6% 15.1%
5 Cracker Barrel 15.7% 4.3% 11.4%
6 The Cheesecake Factory 15.2% 4.2% 11.0%
7 Outback Steakhouse 15.5% 4.6% 10.9%
8 Red Robin 13.6% 2.9% 10.7%
9 Buffalo Wild Wings 14.3% 4.1% 10.2%

10 Red Lobster 14.8% 6.2% 8.6%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Customizable” and “Not customizable” menu options (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n>
6,000.
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Which of the following brands provides fast service?
(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Olive Garden 23.8% 7.0% 16.8%
2 Chili's 19.4% 4.9% 14.5%
3 Applebee's 20.6% 6.8% 13.8%
4 Texas Roadhouse 18.2% 5.0% 13.2%
5 Golden Corral 15.0% 2.5% 12.5%
6 Cracker Barrel 15.9% 5.2% 10.7%
7 Red Robin 11.9% 3.2% 8.7%
8 Buffalo Wild Wings 13.1% 5.4% 7.7%
9 Outback Steakhouse 10.7% 6.2% 4.5%

10 California Pizza Kitchen 6.2% 2.1% 4.1%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Fast” and “Slow” service (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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Explore more data

YouGov

Which of the following brands has fresh food?

(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Olive Garden 29.5% 8.1% 21.4%
2 Texas Roadhouse 24.2% 4.0% 20.2%
3 Outback Steakhouse 18.4% 41% 14.3%
4 The Cheesecake Factory 18.5% 4.7% 13.8%
5 Red Lobster 18.6% 6.8% 11.8%
6 Cracker Barrel 17.1% 5.9% 11.2%
7 Chili's 18.3% 7.5% 10.8%
8 Applebee's 21.1% 10.6% 10.5%
9 LongHorn 11.8% 2.2% 9.6%
10 Red Robin 12.4% 4.2% 8.2%

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Fresh” and “Not fresh” food (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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Which of the following brands has great tasting food?

(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Texas Roadhouse 33.3% 2.3% 31.0%
2 Olive Garden 36.1% 5.8% 30.3%
3 The Cheesecake Factory 26.9% 2.4% 24.5%
4 Outback Steakhouse 26.4% 3.2% 23.2%
5 Chili's 25.1% 5.1% 20.0%
6 Cracker Barrel 24.1% 4.8% 19.3%
7 Applebee's 27.0% 9.3% 17.7%
8 Red Lobster 23.5% 6.6% 16.9%
9 Red Robin 18.8% 3.0% 15.8%

10 LongHorn 16.6% 1.4% 15.2%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Fast” and “Slow” service (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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Which of the following brands is innovative?
(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 The Cheesecake Factory 12.7% 4.9% 7.8%
2 Texas Roadhouse 12.0% 5.4% 6.6%
3 Chili's 11.8% 71.8% 4.0%
4 California Pizza Kitchen 6.6% 2.8% 3.8%
5 Olive Garden 13.6% 9.9% 3.7%
6 Applebee's 13.7% 10.7% 3.0%
7 Buffalo Wild Wings 8.8% 6.1% 2.7%
8 First Watch 3.7% 1.4% 2.3%
9 BJ's 4.2% 2.2% 2.0%

10 P.F. Chang's 5.5% 3.8% 1.7%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
“Innovative” and “Not innovative” (Net total). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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YouGov

Average score across all attributes
(% of US monthly restaurant customers)

1 Olive Garden 27.6% 6.9% 20.7%
2 Texas Roadhouse 23.0% 3.7% 19.3%
3 Chili's 20.3% 5.6% 14.7%
4 Applebee's 22.8% 8.3% 14.5%
5 The Cheesecake Factory 18.0% 4.2% 13.8%
6 Outback Steakhouse 17.2% 4.6% 12.6%
7 Cracker Barrel 17.7% 5.3% 12.4%
8 Red Robin 13.8% 3.5% 10.3%
9 Red Lobster 16.7% 6.6% 10.2%

10 Buffalo Wild Wings 14.6% 5.2% 9.4%
Explore more data

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. Ranked by percentage-point difference between
positive and negative averages (Net average). US monthly restaurant customers: n> 6,000.
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Who are Olive
Garden’s diners?

Demographic profile of Olive Garden’s customers.




29 State of the plate: US casual dining report 2025 YouGov

19% of Americans patroned Olive Garden in the [ast 90 days.
Who are they?

W Olive Garden customers M Gen pop

Olive Garden customers Olive Garden customer income by region
by age
West (21% of customers) Northeast (16% of customers)
O,
59% s 56% 0%
25% 18%139
.l ll

South (41% of customers)
Lower income:
\ 27% < -

e <75% of median 39% 47% 5
(o]

Middle income:
75-200% of median

t Higher income:
> 200% of median

® 18-29 30-44 45-64 © 65+

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025. US gen pop: n> 9,400; Olive Garden customers (1+ visit last 90 days): n>1,300. Explore more data
Income data re-calculated after removing “Prefer not to say / Don’t know” responses. Olive Garden customers in each region: n> 225.
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YouGov

1 Applebee's 29.5%
2 Texas Roadhouse 26.4%
3 Chili's 25.1%
4 Cracker Barrel 20.7%
5 Buffalo Wild Wings 17.6%
6 The Cheesecake Factory 14.8%
7 Red Lobster 13.9%
8 Red Robin 12.5%
9 Outback Steakhouse 12.4%
10 LongHorn 10.6%
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What do you look for when purchasing food or drinks from
casual dining restaurants?

M Olive Garden customers B Monthly restaurant customers
Kids 31% more m Ability to easily 9% more
menu important 2| customize important

menu items

16% 36%

Televisions 16% more Q Mobile 8% more
important ordering important
14% 19%
12% 17%

YouGov QSR CategoryView: November 2024 - March 2025
Olive Garden customers (Visited Olive Garden 1+ time in last 90 days): n> 1,300
Monthly restaurant customers (Visit any casual dining restaurant at least once per month): n> 6,000.
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Olive Garden'’s brand attributes

Accurate

Innovative Customizable

Great tasting Fast service

Freshfood

Olive Garden =——Industry average
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